## SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL



PROUNDLY PRESENTS THE

## APPLE BUTTER JUNIOR MISS PAGEANT

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 6, 2022@ 5:00 P.M.

## DEPOT STAGE IN DOWNTOWN SALEM

ENTRANTS WILL BE COMPETING FOR THE TITLE OF SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL JUNIOR MISS. OVER \$150 IN PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED DURING THE PAGEANT - \$50.00 CASH, TROPHY, SASH, TIARA, AND SCEPTER FOR THE WINNER: PARTICIPATION TROPHIES FOR EACH CONTESTANT. CONTESTANT WILL BE JUDGED IN THE CATEGORIES OF: APPEARANCE, INTERVIEW, AND TALENT (1-3 MINUTES OF HER OWN PERFORMANCE, I.E., SONG, POEM, DANCE, OR OTHER CREATIVITY). CONTESTANT MAY ALSO PARTICIPATE IN A VOLUNTARY, FREE JUNIOR MISS PHOTOGENIC CONTEST. PARTICIPATION IN THE PHOTOGENIC CONTEST IS ENTIRELY VOLUNTARY, AND THERE IS NO COST TO ENTER. IF INTERESTED, PLEASE SUBMIT 5" X 7" OR 8" X 10" QUALITY PHOTOGRAPH. A TROPHY WILL BE AWARDED. THIS COMPETITION IS NOT PART OF THE PAGEANT'S MAIN JUDGING.

CONTESTANT MUST BE 8-12 YEARS OF AGE TO ENTER. A NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION OF \$30.00 IS REQUIRED. CONTESTANT MAY OBTAIN A SPONSOR BUT ONLY FOR THE PRICE OF THE PAGEANT REGISTRATION FEE (\$30.00). SPONSOR'S CHECK MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO THE SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL. PAGEANT OFFICIALS WILL CONDUCT A REHEARSAL FOR CONTESTANTS ON SUNDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2022 AT 5:00 P.M. AT THE DEPOT STAGE IN DOWNTOWN SALEM. CONTESTANTS MUST BE PRESENT AT THE REHEARSAL TO BE IN THE PAGEANT.

For additional information on this event, contact Vida Roy at 304-745-4180 or email us at salemapple@hotmail.com. Visit the festival web site for online registration www.salemapplebutterfestival.com

\_\_\_\_\_

## JUNIOR MISS PAGEANT ENTRY FORM

COMPLETE THE QUESTIONS BELOW, DETACH, AND RETURN WITH \$30.00 ENTRY FEE BY SEPTEMBER 30, 2022, TO: SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL, ATTN: JUNIOR MISS PAGEANT, P.O. BOX 293, SALEM WV 26426. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL.

CONTESTANT FULL NAME		BIRTH DATE		
AGE	HEIGHT	COLOR OF HAIR	COLOR OF EYES	
SCHOOL		GRADE		
PARENTS NAME		ADDRESS		
HOME PHONI	E	WORK PHONE	CELL PHONE	
HOBBIES OR	SPECIAL INTERES	rs		
TALENT		FAVORITE TV SHOW OR MOVIE		
FAVORITE	ENTERTAINER_			
SPONSOR'S	S NAME (IF APP)	LICABLE)		

ALL INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE ABOVE QUESTIONS WILL BE USED TO FAMILIARIZE THE JUDGES AND THE AUDIENCE WITH THE CONTESTANT WHILE SHE IS BEING PRESENTED.